Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	11-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 12/31/2008)

٠

۸



RE

 $\sim \circ$

1-2-07 103542151		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RUSSELL KING	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s)		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BALDWIN PARK	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91706	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/105 003		
11/105,093		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: JAMES E. BRUNTON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 29000	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>GLENDALE</u>	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91209-9000</u>		
Phone Number: <u>(818) 956-7154</u>	Dence: 4 01/02/2000 BEVOUT	
Fax Number: (818) 549-8477	Deposit Account Run Abtent	
Email Address: JBRUNTON1@AOL.COM	01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: DEC. 29, 2008		
Signature	Date	
JAMES E. BRUNTON, ESQ.	Total number of pages including cover 5	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 022054 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Russell King, of the City of Baldwin Park, State of California, have invented a new "INHALATION APPARATUS," which invention is described in United States Patent Application, Serial No. 11/105,093 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2005; and,

WHEREAS, Healthline Medical, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 4610 Littlejohn St., Baldwin Park, CA 91706, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Russell King, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Healthline Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention claimed therein, in

the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent to the said Healthline Medical, Inc., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name

on this <u>16th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2008 in <u>Baldwin Park, CA.</u>.

By: <u>Jussell Jerry</u> Russell King

Witness: ME Umarco

Law Offices

BRUNTON & JAGGER

James E. Brunton Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Causes 700 North Brand, Suite 430 Glendale, California 91203 (818) 956-7154

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 29000 Glendale, California 91209-9000 Telefax: (818) 549-8477

December 29, 2008

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attn: Box ASSIGNMENT

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the Assignment of Russell King to Healthline Medical, Inc. of an entire interest in the invention entitled, "Inhalation Apparatus"; application for patent filed April 13, 2005, U.S. Serial Number 11/105,093.

The address of the assignee, Healthline Medical, Inc., is: 4610 Littlejohn St., Baldwin Park, CA 91706.

Please record and return this assignment. Enclosed is our check for the recordation fee in the amount of \$40.

Respectfully submitted,

James E. Brunton, Esquire P.O. Box 29000 Glendale, CA 91209-9000 (818) 956-7154 <u>Jbrunton1@aol.com</u> Registration No. 24,321

JEB/aw Encl.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in the envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

James E. Brunton, Esq. Reg. No. 24,321

Date

RECORDED: 01/02/2009